# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM413642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Pet Products, Inc.		01/25/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doskocil Manufacturing Company Inc.	
Street Address:	Iress: 2300 E. Randol Mill Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76011	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4203395	QUIET-LINKS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022930445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930585

Email: mmurphy@giplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael T. Murphy

Address Line 1: 1233 Twentieth Street NW, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PPP\_QL\_NPT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0660

900392633

#### **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Precision Pet Products, Inc., a California Corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") has owned the trademark QUIET-LINKS, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 4,203,395 on September 4, 2012 (the "Mark"); and

Whereas, Assignor assigned the Mark to Doskocil Manufacturing Company Inc., a Texas Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2300 E. Randol Mill Road, Arlington, Texas 76011, ("ASSIGNEE") on January 3, 2017.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms assignment unto ASSIGNEE *nunc pro tunc* effective as of January 3, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right to collect for all past infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof.

Date: 1-25-2017

ASSIGNOR: Precision Pet Products, Inc.

By: ale Julit

Name: Alice Tillett Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 01/25/2017**